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TREASURER’S REPORT TO THE 2025 DIOCESAN ASSEMBLY 

Prepared by 
Theodora Blom 

Diocesan Treasurer 

All Diocesan Financial Reports are posted monthly on the Diocesan website. I will present in this 
report only the summaries of the 2024 and YTD 2025 financial statements. 

2024 Financial Report Summary 

I. Executive Summary

● Parish remittances are 106% of budget.
● Central Church Support from the Diocese of the West is 82% of budget.
● Stewards of the West income is 106% of budget.

II. Statement of Financial Position (Accrual Basis - Consolidated Balance Sheet)

The Consolidated Balance Sheet reflects both unrestricted and restricted fund accounts. 
Savings and investment account names on the detailed balance sheet report indicate the 
current interest rate on funds in those accounts. The following tables summarize the 
balances for operating and restricted funds as of December 2024, rounded to the nearest 
dollar. 

Operating Funds Beginning 
12/31/2023

Ending 
12/31/2024

Checking, Savings & Short Term Assets $   562,810 $   619,484

Accounts Receivable (Loans, Pledges, misc.) $1,398,507 $1,416,759

Other Current Assets $	    393 $          393

Prepaid Assets $       2,772 $          -0-

Total Operating Assets $   2,036,636

YTD Net Operating Income $        69,637
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III. Operating P&L Year-to-Date, Actual versus Annual Budget 

Net unrestricted income at the end of December was $ 69,637. 

The percent of budget for each major category should be between 90% and 100%. YTD 
Operating Income is 107% of budget and Operating Expenses are 100% of budget. 

IV. National Securities Investment Portfolio 

National Securities funds are invested in short term bond funds and a money market 
account. The balance of the restricted cash is in a Wells Fargo savings account. 
Unrealized National Securities gain/loss as of the end of December is $ (2,196.61). 

V. Mission Restricted Funds Extracted Balance Sheet and P&L 

Restricted Funds Beginning 
12/31/2023

Ending 
12/31/2024

 Mission Funds Restricted Assets $ 291,074 $ 302,300

 Scholarship Fund Restricted Assets $   42,628 $   44,752

 Charity Restricted Funds $        896 $       0.00

Total Restricted Assets   $  334,598   $  347,052

YTD Net Restricted Income     $   12,740     $   15,348

Total Assets $ 2,299,080 $ 2,383,688

Account Beginning 
12/31/2023

Ending 
12/31/2024

LCBA Savings (4.5%) $ 116,843 $122,097

Chase CD  $   71,131       $   74,197

First Internet Bank CD       $      -0-       $   72,059

Wells Fargo Cash $   73,009 $   3,947

Long Term Assets (Interest only OCCIF Loan) $   30,000 $   30,000

Total Assets $ 267,137 $ 302,300
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Current year-to-date Income/Expenses: 

Account 2024 YTD

Investment/Savings Interest/St Andrew Dist. $	 9,848

Expenses $

Net Income $9,848
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June 2025 Financial Report Summary 

I. Executive Summary 

● Parish remittances are 64% of budget. 
● Central Church Support from the Diocese of the West is 55% of budget. 
● Stewards of the West income is 68% of budget. 

II. Statement of Financial Position (Accrual Basis - Consolidated Balance Sheet) 

The Consolidated Balance Sheet reflects both unrestricted and restricted fund accounts. 
Savings and investment account names on the detailed balance sheet report indicate the 
current interest rate on funds in those accounts. The following tables summarize the 
balances for operating and restricted funds as of June 2025, rounded to the nearest dollar. 

Operating Funds Beginning 
12/31/2024

Ending 
06/30/2025

Checking, Savings & Short Term Assets $   619,484 $   735,869

Accounts Receivable (Loans, Pledges, misc.) $1,416,759 $1,430,555

Other Current Assets $          -0- $          -0-

Prepaid Assets $          -0- $          -0-

Total Operating Assets $   2,166,424

YTD Net Operating Income                             $       143,786
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III. Operating P&L Year-to-Date, Actual versus Annual Budget 

Net unrestricted income at the end of June was $ 143,786. 

The percent of budget for each major category should be between 50% and 60%. YTD 
Operating Income is 64% of budget and Operating Expenses are 52% of budget. 

IV. National Securities Investment Portfolio 

National Securities funds are invested in short term bond funds and a money market 
account. The balance of the restricted cash is in a Wells Fargo savings account. 
Unrealized National Securities gain/loss as of the end of June is $ 6,608. 

V. Mission Restricted Funds Extracted Balance Sheet and P&L 

Restricted Funds Beginning 
12/31/2024

Ending 
06/30/2025

 Mission Funds Restricted Assets $ 302,300 $ 305,686

 Scholarship Fund Restricted Assets $   44,752 $   45,232

 Charity Restricted Funds $       0.00 $   59,031

Total Restricted Assets   $  347,052   $  409,949

YTD Net Restricted Income     $   15,348     $   52,440

Total Assets $ 2,383,688 $ 2,576,373

Account Beginning
12/31/2024

Ending 
06/30/2025

LCBA Savings (4.5%) $122,097 $ 124,340

Chase CD       $74,197       $   74,888

First Internet Bank CD       $72,059       $   72,059

Wells Fargo Cash $   3,947 $     4,397

Long Term Assets (Interest only OCCIF Loan) $   30,000 $   30,000

Total Assets $ 302,300 $ 305,685
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Current year-to-date Income/Expenses: 

Account 2025 YTD

Investment/Savings Interest/St Andrew Dist. $	 2,927

Expenses $

Net Income $2,927
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Diocese of the West, OCA
Consolidated Funds Balance Sheet

as of 06/30/2025

Account Number Account Name Amount
Assets
Unrestricted Cash and Cash Equivalents
1010 Checking at Wells Fargo 7933 $216,213.72
1012 Chase CD 3233 $275,066.98
1045 Paypal $62,323.65
1046 First Internet Bank CD 300 $322,485.39

Total Unrestricted Cash and Cash Equivalents $876,089.74

Board Designated Cash and Cash
Equivalents
1070 LCBA Missions Savings 4.5% $124,340.43
1080 Savings-Wells Fargo 2402 0.35% $37,529.35

Total Board Designated Cash and Cash Equivalents $161,869.78

Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents
1085 Chase Restricted Checking $265,239.01
1086 Chase CD 200 $214,122.38
1087 Chase CD 300 $317,037.72
1090 First Internet Bank CD 225 $242,679.40

Total Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents $1,039,078.51

Long Term Assets
1820 150K OCCIF Loan (Operating Funds) $150,000.00
1825 30K OCCIF Loan (Missions Funds) $30,000.00
1835 600K OCCIF Operating Loan $600,000.00
1836 350K Home of Mercy Loan $314,000.00
1850 B Riley Investment $366,554.88

Total Long Term Assets $1,460,554.88

Total Assets $3,537,592.91

Liabilities
Credit Card
2003 Bank of America Credit Card (BB) $-7,231.16
2007 Bank of America Credit Card (KS) $-6,338.91
2008 Bank of America Credit Card (BY) $-2,023.70

Total Credit Card $-15,593.77

Payroll Liabilities
2050 Pension Plan Withholding $145.57

Total Payroll Liabilities $145.57

Total Liabilities $-15,448.20
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Account Number Account Name Amount
Equity
Fund Balance
3000 Unrestricted $2,138,800.18
3001 SOW Restricted Fund Balance $43,217.22
3002 Missions Restricted Fund Balance $305,685.06
3004 Charity Restricted Fund Balance $59,030.56
3005 Scholarships Restricted Fund Balance $45,232.17
3010 Thriving Parishes - Fund Balance $961,075.92

Total Fund Balance $3,553,041.11

Total Equity $3,553,041.11

Total Liabilities + Total Equity $3,537,592.91
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Diocese of the West, OCA
Budget: Year to Date for the period of 01/01/2025 to 12/31/2025

Generated by treasurer@dowoca.org on 2025-07-02 16:27

Account Number Account Name Actual YTD Budget % of Budget
Income
Unrestricted Income
4010 Parish Remittances 623,272.26 970,000.00 64%
4020 Book Sales 451.15 0.00 0%
4030 Stewards of the West 23,736.54 35,000.00 68%

Total Unrestricted Income 647,459.95 1,005,000.00 64%
Operating Investment Income
4110 Short-term Savings & CD Interest 7,998.06 20,000.00 40%
4120 OCCIF Operating Loan Interest 12,750.00 26,000.00 49%

Total Operating Investment Income 20,748.06 46,000.00 45%
Total Income 668,208.01 1,051,000.00 64%

Expense
Payroll Expenses
6010 Compensation 120,962.62 218,311.00 55%
6020 Employee Benefits 21,140.15 36,564.00 58%
6025 Deans' Stipend 16,200.00 27,000.00 60%
6035 Payroll Taxes 4,878.89 13,000.00 38%
6040 Payroll Fees 1,246.98 1,850.00 67%

Total Payroll Expenses 164,428.64 296,725.00 55%
Professional Fees
6110 Accounting Fees 0.00 2,000.00 0%
6120 Legal Fees 2,475.00 10,000.00 25%
6130 Misc. Professional Fees 0.00 500.00 0%

Total Professional Fees 2,475.00 12,500.00 20%
Travel
6220 Chancellor's Travel 284.11 18,000.00 2%
6230 Diocesan Council Meeting 10,325.99 20,000.00 52%
6235 Deans' Meeting 0.00 6,000.00 0%
6240 Diocesan Hierarch Travel 22,051.28 65,000.00 34%
6260 Business Travel 7,940.85 12,000.00 66%

Total Travel 40,602.23 121,000.00 34%
Office Expenses
6310 Office Expenses & Supplies 733.98 3,000.00 24%
6315 Office Equipment 0.00 1,000.00 0%
6320 Diocesan Hierarch Cell Phone 1,198.83 1,400.00 86%
6327 Chancery Housekeeping 630.00 0.00 0%
6330 Internet 276.98 700.00 40%
6335 Accounting Software 1,285.20 1,500.00 86%
6345 Web Site Maintenance 0.00 2,400.00 0%
6370 Bank Charges 25.00 150.00 17%
6380 Postage 385.50 300.00 129%

Total Office Expenses 4,535.49 10,450.00 43%
Insurance
6420 Property & Liability Insurance 5,513.00 5,000.00 110%
6430 Workers' Comp Insurance 1,977.12 3,000.00 66%

Total Insurance 7,490.12 8,000.00 94%
Department of Missions
6510 Mission Priest Stipend 18,600.00 53,400.00 35%
6560 Mission Development 11,259.75 18,300.00 62%
6570 Mission Priest Travel 0.00 18,300.00 0%

Total Department of Missions 29,859.75 90,000.00 33%
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Department of Clergy and Parish Resources
6610 Deanery Activities 4,000.00 20,000.00 20%
6620 Youth Activities 9,000.00 11,000.00 82%
6630 Liturgical Education and Training 0.00 2,000.00 0%
6650 Liturgical Supplies 6,109.50 1,000.00 611%
6670 Clergy Pre-Assignment Assessment 1,200.00 3,500.00 34%

Total Department of Clergy and Parish Resources 20,309.50 37,500.00 54%
Department of Stewardship
6710 Appeal Preparation and Mailing 0.00 2,000.00 0%
6720 Postage for Appeals 0.00 2,500.00 0%
6730 Online Donation Fees 1,555.95 700.00 222%

Total Department of Stewardship 1,555.95 5,200.00 30%
Misc. Departments
6810 Department of Charities 0.00 9,000.00 0%
6820 Seminarian Financial Aid 0.00 15,000.00 0%
6830 Intern Program 2,351.60 15,000.00 16%
6840 Music Department 0.00 1,000.00 0%

Total Misc. Departments 2,351.60 40,000.00 6%
OCA Expenses
6910 Central Church Support 182,292.71 329,800.00 55%
6930 AAC Expenses 48,628.63 13,000.00 374%

Total OCA Expenses 230,921.34 342,800.00 67%
Special Events
7010 Diocesan Assembly 929.53 5,000.00 19%
7020 Fort Ross Event 535.00 0.00 0%
7030 Pan Orthodox Activities -910.09 10,500.00 -9%
7040 Extraordinary Event 10,875.00 0.00 0%

Total Special Events 11,429.44 15,500.00 74%
Church of the Synaxis Expenses
7110 Duboce House Expenses 8,463.23 35,000.00 24%

Total Church of the Synaxis Expenses 8,463.23 35,000.00 24%
Total Expense 524,422.29 1,014,675.00 52%

Net Income (Loss) 143,785.72 36,325.00 396%
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‭Report of the Diocesan Audit Committee‬
‭The Diocese of the West‬

‭DIOCESAN INTERNAL AUDIT –YE 2024‬

‭The‬‭Diocesan‬‭Audit‬‭Committee‬‭of‬‭the‬‭Diocese‬‭of‬‭the‬‭West‬‭met‬‭on‬‭Thursday,‬‭May‬‭1,‬‭2025,‬‭at‬‭Holy‬‭Trinity‬
‭Cathedral,‬ ‭to‬ ‭perform‬ ‭the‬ ‭internal‬ ‭audit‬ ‭review‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭diocesan‬ ‭operating‬‭fund‬‭financial‬‭records‬‭for‬‭the‬
‭Fiscal Year 2024. Also present was Matushka Theodora Blom, Diocesan treasurer, to answer questions.‬

‭The‬ ‭Audit‬ ‭Committee‬‭used‬‭a‬‭questionnaire‬‭from‬‭the‬‭Integrity‬‭at‬‭Stake:‬‭Safeguarding‬‭your‬‭Church‬‭from‬
‭Financial‬ ‭Fraud‬ ‭book‬ ‭as‬ ‭a‬ ‭guide.‬ ‭We‬ ‭followed‬ ‭the‬ ‭following‬ ‭procedures,‬ ‭among‬ ‭others‬‭outlined‬‭in‬‭the‬
‭Exhibit during the audit:‬

‭● ‭Review of contributions submitted to the Diocesan Office are handled in an appropriate manner
‭● ‭Selected expense disbursements are made with proper supporting documentation
‭● ‭Compensation process is followed and ties to proper IRS Supporting documentation
‭● ‭Bank statements are reconciled in a timely manner, and ending balances verified
‭● ‭Financial statements adequately represent the financial standing of the Diocese
‭● ‭A valid insurance policy is in place for the Diocese

‭The‬ ‭Audit‬ ‭Committee‬ ‭is‬ ‭again‬ ‭pleased‬ ‭to‬ ‭report‬ ‭that‬ ‭the‬ ‭financial‬ ‭records‬ ‭are‬ ‭in‬ ‭good‬ ‭order,‬ ‭that‬ ‭the‬
‭Diocesan‬ ‭Treasurer,‬ ‭Matushka‬ ‭Theodora‬ ‭Blom,‬ ‭has‬ ‭maintained‬ ‭these‬ ‭records‬ ‭so‬ ‭that‬ ‭they‬ ‭are‬ ‭easily‬
‭accessible‬ ‭and‬ ‭in‬ ‭an‬ ‭accurate,‬ ‭uniform,‬ ‭and‬ ‭consistent‬ ‭order,‬ ‭and‬ ‭that‬ ‭selected‬‭payments‬‭match‬‭their‬
‭corresponding receipts/invoices.‬

‭The Diocesan Audit Committee notes and recommends the following:‬
‭● ‭Add‬‭an‬‭annual‬‭review‬‭of‬‭Diocesan‬‭Investment‬‭Instruments‬‭and‬‭Insurance‬‭Policy‬‭to‬‭the‬‭duties‬‭of

‭the Finance Committee, an Investment/Insurance Committee or by another internal expert.
‭● ‭Several‬ ‭parishes‬ ‭have‬ ‭not‬ ‭completed‬ ‭their‬ ‭2024‬ ‭reconciliation‬ ‭form‬ ‭and‬ ‭have‬ ‭not‬ ‭completed

‭remittance‬‭payments‬‭in‬‭2024.‬‭We‬‭recommend‬‭a‬‭report‬‭be‬‭provided‬‭of‬‭the‬‭status‬‭of‬‭contributions,
‭and‬ ‭an‬ ‭action‬ ‭plan‬ ‭for‬ ‭parishes‬ ‭be‬ ‭developed‬ ‭for‬ ‭those‬ ‭out‬ ‭of‬ ‭compliance‬ ‭with‬ ‭expected
‭processes.

‭● ‭An‬ ‭annual‬ ‭Financial‬ ‭Report‬ ‭on‬ ‭Thriving‬ ‭Parishes‬ ‭Project‬ ‭should‬ ‭be‬ ‭included‬ ‭in‬ ‭the‬ ‭Diocesan
‭Assembly Treasurer’s package.

‭The‬ ‭Diocesan‬ ‭Audit‬ ‭Committee‬ ‭would‬ ‭like‬ ‭to‬ ‭commend‬ ‭the‬ ‭good‬ ‭bookkeeping‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭Diocesan‬
‭Treasurer.‬ ‭We‬ ‭also‬ ‭give‬ ‭thanks‬ ‭to‬ ‭the‬ ‭parish‬ ‭treasurers‬ ‭and‬ ‭auditors‬ ‭who‬ ‭provided‬ ‭their‬ ‭annual‬
‭reconciliation and performed annual internal audits on an accurate and timely basis.‬

‭Tiffany Gantus‬

‭Deacon Vyacheslav Adams‬

‭Archpriest Damian Kuolt‬
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‭Exhibit:‬

‭#‬ ‭Audit Steps Performed for DOW Audit 2024‬

‭1‬ ‭Review of 2024 Monthly Financial Reports‬

‭2‬ ‭Review of 2024 Annual Financial Report‬

‭3‬ ‭Review of Summary of Insurance Coverage for 2024‬

‭4‬ ‭Review the financial policies and procedures‬

‭5‬ ‭Review the Roles and responsibilities over treasurer duties (bank signatories, cash/check‬
‭handling, check writing, etc) and any unfilled positions‬

‭6‬ ‭Review Description of the banks and purpose of each bank account‬

‭7‬ ‭Review 2024 Board Meeting minutes including all Financial discussions/Budget approvals‬

‭8‬ ‭Review Reconciliation of Diocesan Funds paid for the year‬

‭9‬ ‭Review Sample Donor Statement sent in 2024 - select 1 to tie to donor records in accounting‬
‭system‬

‭10‬ ‭Review List of 1099 and Employees in 2024 and select 1 to see final tax statements issued‬

‭11‬ ‭Review Compensation Rates with approval Signatures for 2024 and confirm compensation‬
‭ties to accounting system‬

‭12‬ ‭Review Check register including all ACH/billpay/zelle payments and select 5 items to tie out‬
‭to underlying support/invoices/etc‬

‭13‬ ‭Review the Annual Budget approval‬

‭14‬ ‭Investment portfolio review‬

‭15‬ ‭Review the Listing of any significant financial changes to the organization in 2024‬

‭16‬ ‭Review the update on any Audit Findings reported in prior year report‬

‭17‬ ‭Confirm special collections are paid appropriately‬

‭18‬ ‭Performed a Fraud Risk Assessment.‬

‭19‬ ‭Verified accuracy of Thriving Parish Project Financial Reporting‬

‭20‬ ‭Review Credit Card statement expense paid out of Operating account (Non TPP)‬

‭21‬ ‭Subselect Parish Reconciliations and review Remittance adherence‬

‭22‬ ‭Verified that Parish Audit Reports are submitted to the Diocesan Treasurer‬
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Diocese of the West, OCA
Budget 2026

Generated by treasurer@dowoca.org on 2025-06-17 12:26

Account Number Account Name Actual YTD Budget % of Budget 2026 Budget
Income
Unrestricted Income
4010 Parish Remittances 574,124.28 970,000.00 59% $1,020,000.00
4020 Book Sales 144.00 0.00 0% $0.00
4030 Stewards of the West 22,017.49 35,000.00 63% $35,000.00

Total Unrestricted Income 596,285.77 1,005,000.00 59% $1,055,000.00
Operating Investment Income
4110 Short-term Savings & CD Interest 6,734.03 20,000.00 34% $20,000.00
4120 OCCIF Operating Loan Interest 9,250.00 26,000.00 36% $26,000.00

Total Operating Investment Income 15,984.03 46,000.00 35% $46,000.00
Total Income 612,269.80 1,051,000.00 58% $1,101,000.00

Expense
Payroll Expenses
6010 Compensation
  6011   Salaries 85,829.21 182,311.00 47% $176,563.00
  6012   Housing Allowance 15,000.01 36,000.00 42% $0.00

Total 6010 - Compensation 100,829.22 218,311.00 46% $176,563.00
6020 Employee Benefits
  6021   OCA Pension Plan Contributions 16,030.72 30,564.00 52% $25,000.00
  6022   Health Insurance 450.00 4,000.00 11% $12,000.00
  6023   Life Insurance 1,373.76 2,000.00 69% $500.00

Total 6020 - Employee Benefits 17,854.48 36,564.00 49% $37,500.00
6025 Deans' Stipend 13,500.00 27,000.00 50% $36,000.00
6035 Payroll Taxes 4,275.50 13,000.00 33% $9,000.00
6040 Payroll Fees 1,147.82 1,850.00 62% $2,000.00

Total Other Payroll Expenses 18,923.32 41,850.00 47,000.00
Total Payroll Expenses 137,607.02 296,725.00 46% $261,063.00

Professional Fees
6110 Accounting Fees 0.00 2,000.00 0% $2,000.00
6120 Legal Fees 0.00 10,000.00 0% $10,000.00
6130 Misc. Professional Fees 0.00 500.00 0% $500.00

Total Professional Fees 0.00 12,500.00 0% $12,500.00
Travel
6220 Chancellor's Travel 284.11 18,000.00 2% $18,000.00
6230 Diocesan Council Meeting 8,961.01 20,000.00 45% $20,000.00
6235 Deans' Meeting 0.00 6,000.00 0% $6,000.00
6240 Diocesan Hierarch Travel 22,051.28 65,000.00 34% $50,000.00
6260 Business Travel 7,219.48 12,000.00 60% $12,000.00

Total Travel 38,515.88 121,000.00 32% $106,000.00
Office Expenses
6310 Office Expenses & Supplies 733.98 3,000.00 24% $3,000.00
6315 Office Equipment 0.00 1,000.00 0% $1,000.00
6320 Diocesan Hierarch Cell Phone 1,198.83 1,400.00 86% $1,400.00
6330 Internet 229.42 700.00 33% $700.00
6335 Accounting Software 0.00 1,500.00 0% $1,500.00
6345 Web Site Maintenance 0.00 2,400.00 0% $2,400.00
6370 Bank Charges 25.00 150.00 17% $150.00
6380 Postage 341.70 300.00 114% $500.00

Total Office Expenses 2,528.93 10,450.00 24% $10,650.00
Insurance
6420 Property & Liability Insurance 5,513.00 5,000.00 150% $7,000.00
6430 Workers' Comp Insurance 1,977.12 3,000.00 0% $3,000.00

Total Insurance 7,490.12 8,000.00 94% $10,000.00
Department of Missions
6510 Mission Priest Stipend 15,500.00 53,400.00 29% $75,000.00
6560 Mission Development 10,759.75 18,300.00 59% $15,000.00
6570 Mission Priest Travel 0.00 18,300.00 0% $20,000.00

Total Department of Missions 26,259.75 90,000.00 29% $110,000.00
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Department of Clergy and Parish Resources
6610 Deanery Activities
   6611    Desert Deanery 0.00 4,000.00 0% $4,000.00
   6613    Pacific C Deanery 0.00 4,000.00 0% $4,000.00
   6614    Pacific NW Deanery 4,000.00 4,000.00 100% $4,000.00
   6615    Pacific SW Deanery 0.00 4,000.00 0% $4,000.00
   6616    Rocky Mountain Deanery 0.00 4,000.00 0% $4,000.00

Total 6610 - Deanery Activities 4,000.00 20,000.00 20% $20,000.00
6620 Youth Activities
   6622    Discretionary 0.00 1,000.00 0% $1,000.00
   6623    Mission Deanery - Youth Activities 0.00 1,000.00 0% $1,000.00
   6624    Pacific Central Deanery - Youth Activities 3,500.00 3,500.00 100% $3,500.00
   6625    Pacific Northwest Deanery - Youth Activities 2,500.00 2,500.00 100% $2,500.00
   6626    Pacific Southwest Deanery - Youth Activities 1,500.00 1,500.00 100% $1,500.00
   6627    Rocky Mountain Deanery - Youth Activities 1,500.00 1,500.00 100% $1,500.00

Total 6620 - Youth Activities 9,000.00 11,000.00 82% $11,000.00
6630 Liturgical Education and Training 0.00 2,000.00 0% $2,000.00
6650 Liturgical Supplies 6,109.50 1,000.00 611% $1,000.00
6670 Clergy Pre-Assignment Assessment 1,200.00 3,500.00 34% $3,500.00

Total Department of Clergy and Parish Resources 20,309.50 37,500.00 54% $6,500.00
Department of Stewardship
6710 Appeal Preparation and Mailing 0.00 2,000.00 0% $2,000.00
6720 Postage for Appeals 0.00 2,500.00 0% $2,500.00
6730 Online Donation Fees 1,290.64 700.00 184% $700.00

Total Department of Stewardship 1,290.64 5,200.00 25% $5,200.00
Misc. Departments
6810 Department of Charities $5,000.00
   6811    Gobezie Goshu Home in Ethiopia 0.00 2,000.00 0% $0.00
   6813    Project Mexico 0.00 2,000.00 0% $0.00
   6816    Discretionary Fund 0.00 4,000.00 0% $4,000.00
   6817    Orthodox Christians for Life 0.00 1,000.00 0% $0.00

Total 6810 - Department of Charities 0.00 9,000.00 0% $9,000.00
6820 Seminarian Financial Aid 2,000.00 15,000.00 13% $50,000.00
6830 Intern Program 1,124.14 15,000.00 7% $15,000.00
6840 Music Department 0.00 1,000.00 0% $1,000.00
6860 Refundable Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0% $2,500.00
6865 TPP Contribution 0.00 0.00 0% $55,000.00

Total Misc. Departments 3,124.14 40,000.00 8% $132,500.00
OCA Expenses
6910 Central Church Support 151,675.83 329,800.00 46% $340,000.00
6930 AAC Expenses 48,628.63 13,000.00 374% $18,000.00

Total OCA Expenses 200,304.46 342,800.00 58% $358,000.00
Special Events
7010 Diocesan Assembly 929.53 5,000.00 19% $10,000.00
7020 Fort Ross Event 535.00 0.00 0% $3,000.00
7030 Pan Orthodox Activities 2,739.91 10,500.00 26% $2,000.00
7040 Extraordinary Event 10,875.00 0.00 0%

Total Special Events 15,079.44 15,500.00 97% $15,000.00
Church of the Synaxis Expenses
7110 Duboce House Expenses 7,312.90 35,000.00 21% $35,000.00

Total Church of the Synaxis Expenses 7,312.90 35,000.00 21% $35,000.00
Total Expense 459,822.78 1,014,675.00 45% $1,093,413.00

Net Income (Loss) 152,447.02 36,325.00 420% $7,587.00
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